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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2192
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2004
ASSISTANCE FOR SETTING UP OF CRECHES AND NURSERY SCHOOLS
Kalmadi Shri Suresh;Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the assistance provided by the Government both financial and organizational to set up Nursery Schools and creches for children of working women during each of the last three years and onwards, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government is planning to set up Nursery Schools or Creches in every Primary School in Rural India

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) the total amount earmarked for the purpose; and

(e) the time by which these are likely to be set up, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRJMATIKANTI SINGH)

(a) Under the schemes of Assistance to Voluntry Organisations for Creches for Working & Ailing Women and National Creche Fund Scheme financial assistance of Rs. 4000 is provided towards organizational cost and an assistance of Rs. 1540/- per month per creche is provided for meeting recurring expenditure. Detail of grant released during last three years and onwards is given in the annexure.

(b) No, Sir.

(c),(d)&(e) Does not arise
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